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Key Features 

Low resistance 

resistor for 

current detection 

Small size to 

power ratio 

Metal foil 

construction 

ensures high 

reliability and 

performance with 

very low and 

stable TCR  

Designed for 

current sense 

circuits in power 

electronic 

systems 

Terminal finish 

matte Sn over Ni 

Type TLM Series 

 

 

TE Connectivity is pleased to introduce this low ohmic metal chip resistor 

designed for current sense circuits in power electronic systems. Supplied as 

standard on tape and reel for automatic insertion processes. 

 

Characteristics – Electrical 

Type 
Power Rating @ 

70°C 
Operating Temp. 

Range 

Resistance Range (mΩ) 
TCR (PPM/°C) 

±1% ±2% ±5% 

TLM 1J 0.125W 

-55~+55°C 

10 - 19 ±100 

20 - 100 
±50 

±100 

TLM 2A 0.25W 

10 - 19 ±100 

20 - 100 
±50 

±100 

TLM 2B 0.5W 

10 – 19 ±100 

20 - 100 
±50 

±100 

TLM 2H 0.75W 

10 – 19 ±100 

20 - 100 
±50 

±100 

TLM 3A 1W 

10 – 19 ±100 

20 - 100 
±50 

±100 

 

Operating Voltage=√(P*R) ; Overload Voltage=2.5*√(P*R) ; Operating Current=√(P/R) 
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 Power derating curve 

For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70°C, power rating 

must be derated in accordance with this curve. 

 

 

 

Environmental Characteristics 

Item Requirement Test Method 

Temperature Coefficient of 
Resistance (TCR) 

As Spec. -55°C~+125°C, 25°C is the reference 
temperature 

Short Term Overload ±(0.5%+0.05Ω) 5 X Rated Power for 5 seconds 

Insulation Resistance ≧10G Max. overload voltage for 1 minute 

Endurance ±(1.0%+0.05Ω) 70±2°C, Max. working voltage for 1000 
hrs with 1.5 hrs “ON” and 0.5 hrs 
“OFF” 

Damp Heat with Load ±(1.0%+0.05Ω) 40±2°C, 90~95% R.H. Max. working 
voltage for 1000 hrs with 1.5 hrs “ON” 
and 0.5 hrs “OFF” 

Dry Heat ±(0.5%+0.05Ω) at +155°C for 1000 hrs 

Bending Strength As Spec. Bending once for 5 seconds 2010, 2512 
sizes: 2mm Other sizes: 3mm 

Solderability 95% min. coverage 245±5°C for 3 seconds 

Resistance to Soldering Heat ±(0.5%+0.05Ω) 260±5°C for 10 seconds 

Voltage Proof No breakdown or flashover 1.42 times RCWV (RMS) for 1 minute 

Leaching Individual leaching area 
≦5% 
Total leaching area ≦10% 

260±5°C for 30 seconds 

Rapid Change of 
Temperature 

±(0.5%+0.05Ω) -55°C to +155°C, 5 cycles 

Reference Standards: IEC 60115-1, 60068-2-58; JIS-C 5201-1 

 

Storage Temperature: 25±3°C; Humidity < 80%RH 
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 Construction: 

 

1 Alumina Substrate 5 Barrier Layer (Ni) 9 Primary Overcoat (Epoxy) 

2 Bottom Electrode (Cu) 6 External Electrode (Sn) 10 Marking (Epoxy) 

3 Top Electrode (NiCr) 7 Adhesive (Acrylic)   

4 Edge Electrode (NiCr) 8 Resistor Layer (Alloy)   

 

Dimensions 

Type 
Resistance 

Range (mΩ) 
L W T D1 D2 

TLM 1J 
10 – 29 1.55±0.10 0.85±0.10 0.40±0.10 0.30±0.15 0.45±0.15 

30 - 100 1.55±0.10 0.85±0.10 0.40±0.10 0.30±0.15 0.35±0.15 

TLM 2A 
10 – 29 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.50±0.20 

30 - 100 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.52±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.35±0.20 

TLM 2B 
10 - 29 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.58±0.15 0.50±0.25 0.90±0.25 

30 - 100 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.50±0.25 0.60±0.25 

TLM 2H 
10 - 29 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.58±0.15 0.60±0.30 1.50±0.30 

30 - 100 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.30 0.90±0.30 

TLM 3A 
10 – 29 6.30±0.20 3.15±0.20 0.58±0.15 0.60±0.30 1.80±0.30 

30 - 100 6.30±0.20 3.15±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.30 1.20±0.30 

 

Recommended Land Pattern: 

 

Type 
Resistance 

Range (mΩ) 
A B C 

TLM1J 
10 – 29 0.40 1.20 0.50 

30 - 100 0.70 1.05 0.90 

TLM2A 
10 – 29 0.80 1.10 1.35 

30 - 100 1.00 1.00 1.35 

TLM2B 
10 - 29 0.9 1.70 1.70 

30 - 100 1.50 1.40 1.70 

TLM2H 
10 - 29 1.70 2.35 2.50 

30 - 100 2.80 1.80 2.50 

TLM3A 
10 – 29 2.30 2.90 3.10 

30 - 100 3.60 2.25 3.10 
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 Packaging 

Packaging Quantity and Reel Specification: 

 

Type ΦA ΦB ΦC W T 
Paper 

Tape (EA) 

Embossed 
Plastic Tape 

(EA) 

TLM1J 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 - 

TLM2A 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 - 

TLM2B 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±0.1 11.5±1.0 5,000 - 

TLM2H 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 4,000 

TLM3A 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 4,000 

 

Paper Tape Specifications 

 

 

Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 ΦD0 T 
TLM1J 1.10 

±0.10 
1.90 
±0.10 

8.0 
±0.20 

1.75 
±0.10 

3.50 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.10 

4.00 
±0.05 

2.00 
±0.05 

1.50 
+0.1 -0 

0.70 
±0.10 

TLM2A 1.60 
±0.10 

2.40 
±0.20 

8.0 
±0.20 

1.75 
±0.10 

3.50 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.10 

4.00 
±0.05 

2.00 
±0.05 

1.50 
+0.1 -0 

0.85 
±0.10 

TLM2B 1.90 
±0.10 

3.50 
±0.20 

8.0 
±0.20 

1.75 
±0.10 

3.50 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.10 

4.00 
±0.05 

2.00 
±0.05 

1.50 
+0.1 -0 

0.85 
±0.10 
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Embossed Plastic Tape Specifications 

 

Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 ΦD0 T 
TLM2H 2.80 

±0.10 
5.50 
±0.10 

12.0 
±0.10 

1.75 
±0.10 

5.50 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.10 

2.00 
±0.05 

1.50 
±0.10 

1.00 
±0.20 

TLM3A 3.50 
±0.10 

6.700 
±0.20 

12.0 
±0.20 

1.75 
±0.10 

5.50 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.05 

4.00 
±0.10 

2.00 
±0.05 

1.50 
±0.10 

1.00 
±0.20 

 

 

How To Order 

TLM 2A E R01 J TD 

Common 
Part 

Size TCR Resistance 
Value 

Tolerance Pack Style 

TLM 

1J – 0603 
2A – 0805 
2B – 1206 
2H – 2010 
3A – 2512 

D – 50PPM 
 

E – 
100PPM 

10mΩ  -  R01 
 

100mΩ  -  
R10 

F  -  1% 
 

J  -  5% 

TD – Reel 5K 
(0603,0805, 
1206) 
 
TE – Reel 4K 
(2010, 2512) 

 



                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный) 
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru 
 
                                                         www.lifeelectronics.ru 

 

ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC 
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703  

 

      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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